## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQS), TIS HAZARI, DELHI

## OFFICE OF CHAIRPERSON (ELECTION COMMITTEE), DBA ELECTIONS-2024

20,760.00		<del></del>
No.	/EC/DBA/2024	
TAO.	/EU/DBA/2024	Dated 09.09.2024
1000000		Date 03.03.2024

To, Ld. Officer In-charge, Caretaking Branch, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Respected Ma'am,

I am directed to request you that in terms of Minutes of Meeting dated 05.09.2024 under the Chairmanship of I.d. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, certain points of concern/requirements of the agencies, which has been awarded the work of preparation of proximity card, as communicated to Headquarter, was considered. The relevant portion of the said minutes are as under:-

AGENDA	MINUTES  Resolved that the work of space allocation/space identification for the purposes of installation/step up for Card Readers with inbuilt controllers and other equipments, allocation of space for distribution of cards and facilitating site survey by the agency, shall be taken care of by the officials of Caretaking Branch, in consultation with the agency, which has been awarded the work.	
Implementation of Proximity Setup at District Courts, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.		
321.00	7445 244744 174 2	

In view of the above, it is requested that two officials/staff members may be nomiated to address the issues pertaining to the above requirements. The officials/staff members so nomiated be also directed to co-ordinate with the agency, which has been awarded the work of preparation of proximity cards.

fortegrelect.

DEAGC TERY

Yours Sincerely,

Harish Sharma

Nodal Officer, Election Committee, Delhi Bar Association 2024

## Copy to-

SEP 2024

1) The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

2) PS to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), THC, Delhi.

3) PS to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (West), THC, Delhi.

4) The Dealing Assistant, Website Committee, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi with directions to upload on the official website of Delhi District Courts, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Nodal Officer, Election Committee Delhi Bar Association 2024